

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

The undersigned PCM Sp. z o.o. EASY GIFTS Sp.k. hereby declares that the below product is in conformity with the following rules, standards and regulations:
with Directive 84/500/EEC (as amended by 2005/31/EC).

We additionally confirm that the requirements for specific migration of metals are complied with in accordance with the "Practical Guide for manufacturers and regulators on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles" (Test conditions: 10d / 40°C / water).

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

Type(s) of food that come into contact with the material: Salt and pepper and other dry spices

Duration and temperature of storage in contact with the food: Test conditions: 10d / 40°C / PPPO

The product is intended for long-term contact with food.

Item number: 3555